

## **City of Jonesboro**

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

### **Meeting Agenda**

# Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, October 31, 2017 4:00 PM Municipal Center

#### 1. Call To Order

#### 2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

#### 3. Approval of minutes

MIN-17:117 Minutes for the Finance & Administration Committee Meeting on October 10, 2017

Attachments: Finance Minutes 101017.pdf

#### 4. New Business

#### RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARK	ANSAS.
--	--------

TO LEVY A 2 MILL TAX ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR THE

PUBLIC LIBRARY TAX

Sponsors: Finance

RES-17:170 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO LEVY A ONE-HALF (.5) MILL TAX ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

FOR THE JONESBORO POLICE PENSION PLANS

**Sponsors:** Finance

RES-17:171 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO LEVY A ONE-HALF (.5) MILL TAX ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

FOR THE LOCAL FIREMENS PENSION PLANS

**Sponsors:** Finance

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

AUTHORIZING A SETTLEMENT ON THE LEE LLOYD VS. CITY OF JONESBORO LAWSUIT AND ACCEPT DONATION OF PROPERTY FROM MARY LEE MARCOM

**Sponsors:** Mayor's Office

<u>Attachments:</u> Special Warranty Deed from May Lee Marcom to City of Jonesboro.pdf

Acknowledgement.pdf

Mutual Release.pdf

Special Warranty Deed from Lee Lloyd to Mary Lee Marcom.pdf

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment